

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) LANDHI TOWN, DISTRICT KORANGI

NO FE/F&M/LT/DK/KW&SB/2017/ 22

Dated: 18-05 - /2017

To. Manager, (Capacity Building) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR THE WORK OF "ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEATED) AND RELATED ITEMS 60HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING STATION SET NO. 1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN."

Reference:- Serial No. 32798 I.D No.

As require vide letter No. SPPRA/087, dated: 03-07-2013, the following documents are hereby forwarded for kind information and hoisting on SPPRA Website.

- 1. Comparative Statement ( Attached 02 Page )
- 2. Bid Evaluation Report ( Attached Original old Page )
  3. Minutes of bid opening ( Attached Original old Page )
- 4. Bidder Qualification Report ( Attached Original ol Page )
- 5. Attendance Sheet of Contractor ( Attached Original o1 Page )

It is hereby pertinent to mention that integrity pact (Rule-89) is not applicable for this instant work.

However, the remaining documents i.e. letter of award notice / letter of Acceptance / Sanction Order, Award Form of Contract (Agreement) and Contract Evaluation Form, Work Order etc, shall be forwarded after according expenditure sanction and financial concurrence are approved by the Managing Director, KW&SB / Competent Authority of KW&SB.

Total Enclosure: 07 Nos. Pages.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) LANDHI TOWN, DISTRICT KORANGI

py to:-

The Managing Director, KW&SB.

2. The DMD (T/S), KW&SB.

3. The Chief Engineer (W&S), KW&SB.

- 4. The Director Design (D&E) / Convener of Procurement Committee-I, KW&SB.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer (L/K), KW&SB.
- 6. Office Copy.



## KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

#### BID EVALUATION REPORT

2			
M.	1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
	2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.32798 I.D No
	3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEAD) AND RELATED ITEMS 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN
	4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
	5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
	6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
	7	Total Bid Received:	<u>2 Nos</u>
	8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
	9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
	10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>01 No</u>
	11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	09-05-2017

#### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	771111	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE	REMARKS
1	M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction	Rs.4,66,966/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.051% Below	Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 17622803 dt:09-05- 2017 Rs.9,500/- HBL Drigh Colony # 1 Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Serena Enterprises	Rs.4,67,880/-	-	@0.145% Above	Pay Order not attached, required documents are available.	Un Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) D.A.O (Dist. Korangi)

Member / Secretary

(Saeed Shaikh) E (Dist. Kørangi) Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed

Director (Design & Estimate)

### **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

Name of Work: ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEAD) AND RELATED ITEMS 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				1		aq Bahoo truction
110		Quan	Quantity Rate Per Amount		Rate	Amount		
1	P/F Steel Grider Tee & Plote including welding, fabricating cranch pump							
	foundation as per site requirement & instruction of E/I. Grider Size 8" x4"							
	Grider Weight 1 R/F = 18 Lbs	865.00	Kg	92.31	P/Kg	79,848.15	92.00	79,580.00
2	P&F chain pully block of 02 tons capacity with chain of 5 meter length as per							
	site requirement & instruction of E/I.	1.00	No	15825.00	Each	15,825.00	15900.00	15,900.00
3	P&F overhead gentry travelling with 6 meter chain as per site requirement &							
	instruction of E/I.	1.00	No	28975.00	Each	28,975.00	29000.00	29,000.00
4	Wiring between panel / MCB to motor with 35mm 2, 3 1/2 Core (AGE) cable							
	complete in all respect including lages & its punching laying cables as per site							
	requirement & instruction of E/I.	38.00	Mtrs	2202.00	P/Mtr	83,676.00	2200.00	83,600.00
5	Wiring between main to C/O switch & switch to main with 95 mm2, 3 1/2 core							
	PVC / PVC L.T Cable as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	13.00	Mtrs	5742.00	P/Mtr	74,646.00	5742.00	74,646.00
6	Wiring between C/O switch to MCB / Panel with mm2 3 1/2 core including							
	logs & its punching laying etc complete in all respect as per site requirement &							
	instruction of E/I.	11.00	Mtrs	4118.00	P/Mtr	45,298.00	4120.00	45,320.00
7	P/F Air Circuit Breaker 400 AMPS tarasaki as per site requirement &							
	instruction of E/I.	1.00	No	39401.00	Each	39,401.00	39400.00	39,400.00
8	DPI / Change over switch 500 Volts, 400 Amps as per instruction of E/I.	1.00	No	34588.00	Each	34,588.00	34590.00	34,590.00
9	P/I Sluice Valve 6" imported	2.00	Nos	9360.00	Each	18,720.00	9355.00	18,710.00

Cart V

Sad In Josepholm

### Name of Work: ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEAD) AND RELATED ITEMS 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost				M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction	
110		Quantity Rate Per Amount		Rate	Amount			
10	P/L Earthing set 600 x 600 x 6mm copper plate buried in ground at depth of 12'							
	or less depth if water comes out with salt and coal i/c making pits 12" depth by							
	excavation in all kind of soil i/c hard & soft rock refilling the excavation with							
	8n bare copper wire run in G.I ppe straight from earth plate with metalic							
	accessories complete in all respect as per instruciton of E/I	1.00	Job	20025.00	P/Job	20,025.00	20000.00	20,000.00
11	Providing & Fixing of Street light 125 watts (HPMV) having IP54 classification							
	with 125w lamp, choke, capacitor & internla wiring complete in all respect at							
	the heigh upto 31 feet as per site requirement and instruciton of E/I.							
		3.00	Nos	6365.00	Each	19,095.00	6370.00	19,110.00
12	P/F Ceiling fan 56" sweep Millat fan as per site requirement & instruction of							
	E/I.	1.00	No	3185.00	Each	3,185.00	3180.00	3,180.00
13	P/F Water pressure gauge 0 to 15 Kg/cm sq. alongwith pressure cock and other							
	materials required fitting.	2.00	Nos	1960.00	Each	3,920.00	1965.00	3,930.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					467,202		466,966

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan)

D.A.O (Dist.Korangi) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Addl. Director Internal Audit

KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

Member

(Saeed Shaikh)

S.E (Dist. Korangi)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed

Director (Design & Estimate)

#### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.32798

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND

REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEAD) AND RELATED ITEMS 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING

STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN

Date of Opening:

09-05-2017

#### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

#### Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders' Name				
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction	M/s.Serena Enterprises			
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes			
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes			
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes			
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No			
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes			
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A			
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified			

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) Member / Secretary

(Saeed Shaikh) S.E (Dist. Korangi) Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Saleem Ahmed Director (Design & Estimate)

#### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.32798

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GENTRY AND

REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEAD) AND RELATED ITEMS 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING

STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN

#### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 09-05-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - i. M/s. Haq Bahoo Construction
  - ii. M/s. Serena Enterprises
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Haq Bahoo Construction	Rs.4,66,966/-	Rs.9,500/-	P.O # 17622803 dt:09-05-2017 HBL Drigh Colony # 1 Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Serena Enterprises	Rs.4,67,880/-	*	Pay Order not attached

- 4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan)

D.A.O (Dist. Korangi)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Magsgod Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saeed Shaikh)

S.E (Dist. Korangi)

Members

(Saleem Ahmed)/

Director (Design & Estimate)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

#### **ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS**

NAME OF WORK :-

ESSENTIAL INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GANTRY AND REPLACE OF ELECTRICAL CABLES (OVERHEATED) AND RELATED ITSM 60 HP PUMP IN BABAR MARKET PUMPING STATION SET NO.1 & 2, LANDHI TOWN.

1. Date of Opening & Time :- 09-05-2017, At 2.30 pm.

2. Estimated Cost : Rs.4,67,202/=

3. Serial No.: SPPRA SERIAL NO.32798.

SR.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
	MIS SERENA ENT	ASLAM	Al
	3		